TAYLOR TOWNSHIP

Nathan Schulz

Dave Jansen

Lori Jansen
Brian Leitheiser

Lynn E. Schultz

PLEASANT TOWNSHIP

Kyle Kayser

Chris Ruden

Scott Weber

James Ruden

Terry Schroeder

EDGERTON TOWNSHIP

Chad Tuschen

Annette Steilen

Patti Klinkhammer

Andrew Weber

Dennis Thelen

SPRINGLAKE TOWNSHIP

Michael Schock

Ben Endorf

Dan Klinkhammer
Wayne Roster

Quinton Patzlaff

HANSON COUNTY TOWNSHIP OFFICERS

2023

ADDRESS

26741 426th Ave., Emery, SD
nathanschulz@hotmail.com
26418 429th Ave., SD 57332
dpjansen@triotel.net
26418 429th Ave., SD 57332
42915 262nd St., Emery, SD 57332
bleithy@triotel.net
42631 266th St., SD 57332

Emery,

Emery,

Emery,

220 Emily Blvd., 57332
kyle.kayser82@gmail.com
25852 426th Ave.,
chrisjruden@hotmail.com
42884 258th St., SD 57332
spweber@triotel.net
42631 258th St., Emery, SD 57332
26007 425th Ave.,Alexandria,

Emery, SD
Emery, SD

Emery,

42575 252nd St.,
tuschenfarms@gmail.com

42424 252nd St.,
annettesteilen@gmail.com

25089 429th Ave.,
kevin patti@triotel.net

42580 256th st.,
andrewweberl1987@gmail.com

42788 255th St.,

Alexandria, SD

Alexandria, SD

Spencer, SD

Alexandria, SD

Alexandria, SD

42714 248th St.,
schockfarms@triotel.net

42544 246th St.,
endorfb@hotmail.com

42633 246th St.,
42446 249th St.,
wmroster@triotel.net

42573 247th St.,
quinton.patzlaff@gmail.com

Spencer, SD

Canova, SD

Spencer,
Alexandria, SD

Alexandria, SD

57332

57332

SD 57311

57374

57374

57321

SD 57374

Chairman

Clerk

Treasurer

Chairman

Clerk

Treasurer

Chairman

Clerk

Treasurer

Chairman

Clerk

Treasurer

PHONE

449-4782

449-4782
449-4854

449-4607

449-4241

449-4876

449-4726
239-4367

239-4437

239-4210

246-2396

523-2569

523-2579
239-4679

402-314

CELL

999-2398

496-1346

553-3104
366-6809

351-7965

366-6918

999-1838

770-3467

999-4429
770-4367

770-5393

999-8140

941-7630

770-2354

770-1995

690-6980

770-1674

240-0061
770-4503

-1623



BEULAH TOWNSHIP

Matt Plagmann

Brian Juhnke

Roger Letcher
Don Henglefelt

Craig Plagmann

WAYNE TOWNSHIP

Jason Jarding

Nick Nielson

Sandra Kayser

Matt Kayser

Kenny Kayser

JASPER TOWNSHIP

Corey Degen

Adam Popp

Terry Jarding

Mason Mayer

Jeremy Riggs

FATRVIEW TOWNSHIP

Don Patzlaff

Deb Bender

Sarah Easton

David R. Moe

Cory Easton

HANSON COUNTY TOWNSHIP OFFICERS

2023

ADDRESS

26284 423rd Ave.,
mnp@triotel.net
42388 268th St., Alexandria, S
btjuhnkel@mitchelltelecom.
26332 423rd Ave., Alexandria,
26601 419th Ave., Alexandria,
djhengl@santel.net
424th Ave.,

Alexandria,

26211 Alexandria,

25771 419th Ave.,
jardingjason@yahoo.com
422nd Ave.,
nnielson@trailking.com
257th St.,
dkayser@triotel.net
419th Ave.,
kayser9915@outlook.com
421st Ave.,

kennykayser.sd@gmail.co

Alexandria,

26069 Alexandria,

42046 Alexandria, S

26036 Alexandria,

25636 Alexandria,

25597 419th Ave.,
coreydegen@hotmail.com
419th Ave., Fulton, SD
popp adam@hotmail.com
255th st.,
jardingterry@gmail.com
419th Ave., Fulton, SD
masonmayer26@gmail.com
256th St.,

jriggs@triotel.net

Alexandria,

25415

42090 Alexandria, S

25217

42156 Alexandria, S

24947 424th Ave., Alexandria,
dpatzlaff@triotel.net

24896 419th Ave., Fulton, SD 5

SD 5731

D 57311
net

SD 57311
SD 57311

SD 57311

SD 57311

SD 57311

D 57311

SD 57311

SD 57311
m

SD 57311

57340

D 57311

57340

D 57311

SD 57311

7340

debandscottbender@yahoo.com

41834 246th St., Fulton, SD 57
cseaston@santel.net

24505 422nd Ave.,
dave@dlmoefarms.com

41834 246th St., Fulton, SD 5
cseaston@santel.net

Alexandria,

340

SD 57311

7340

Chairman

Clerk

Treasurer

Chairman

Clerk

Treasurer

Chairman

Clerk

Treasurer

Chairman

Clerk

Treasurer

PHONE

449-4623

449-4964
227-4546

239-4485

239-4216

239-4041

239-4266

239-4309

239-4911

239-4662

239-4274

996-2717

996-8708

239-4711

996-8708

CELL

630-3285

999-1139

770-5969
999-2174

630-3284

999-4384

360-8373

770-4733

933-2403

770-5982

770-8309

933-0300

770-6655

770-7875

770-4662

999-2211

999-7009

770-5177

770-8192

770-5178



WORTHEN TOWNSHIP

Aaron Riggs

Rodney Neugebauer
Kevin TerMeer

D. Gene Riggs
Mark Hoffman

ROSEDALE TOWNSHIP

Bruce Huebner

Steve Repenning

Mike Pierson

Dennis Waldner

John Metz

HANSON TOWNSHIP

Steve Easton

Tony Roth

Charles Bannwarth

Dustin Kunkel

Kyle Wilson

PLANO TOWNSHIP

Randy Brakke
Kathi Brakke
Eileen Toman
Cody Koerner

Duane Schulz

HANSON COUNTY TOWNSHIP OFFICERS

2023

ADDRESS

41422 263rd St., Ethan, SD 57334
riggsaaronz24@hotmail.com
41562 266th St., Ethan, SD 57334
41656 SD Hwy 42, Alexandria, SD
heiferraiser@santel.net
41304 264th St., Ethan, SD 57334
41280 267th St., Ethan, SD 57334
sonausten@hotmail.com

25937 414th Ave., Ethan, SD 57334
brlyl986@santel.net

41366 258th St., Mitchell,

blacktopfarms@santel.net

25908 413th Ave., Ethan, SD

shooter-3@hotmail.com

25986 Rosedale Rd, Mitchell,

dennis.rosedale20@gmail.com

41327 James River Road, Mitchell,
johnmetz@santel.net

41310 251st St. Mitchell,
steveeaston@santel.net
41380 255th St., Mitchell,
anthonyroth99@yahoo.com

SD 57301

57334

SD 57301

SD 57301

SD 57301

25134 Campground Rd.,Mitchell, SD 573C
clbannwarth@santel.net
41419 253rd St., Mitchell, SD 57301
kunkeld@triotel.net
41384 255th St., Mitchell, SD 57301
klwilson@santel.net
24982 415th Ave., Mitchell, SD 57301
24982 415th Ave., Mitchell, SD 57301
24846 414th Ave., Mitchell, SD 57301
24928 415th Ave., Mitchell, SD 57301
codykoerner@hotmail.com
41504 245th St., Fulton, SD 57340

Chairman

Clerk
Treasurer

Chairman

Clerk

Treasurer

Chairman

Clerk

Treasurer

Chairman
Clerk
Treasurer

PHONE CELL
770-4945
999-8130
770-1596
227-4410 770-3543
227-5550 770-0332
996-7961 630-9585
999-3259
770-5366
770-1928
996-5813 999-3208
996-5698 770-0684
996-0711 770-1371
996-6187 999-3361
996-8189 770-7599
999-1188
996-1338 999-2162
999-3145
996-7914 770-7914
630-3171
996-7809 770-8864



